FORM F	PTO-1594 REC	05-29	. 2003	TET U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	T OF COMMERC_ Trademark Office			
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10246	•	hed original documents or cor				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receiving party(i	es)			
Benteler Industries, Inc. 5. 77.13			Name Benteler Automotive Corp.					
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation Delawarre □ Other □			Internal Address: 1780 Pond Run					
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🛘 Yes <u>X</u> No						
3.	Nature of conveyance: \underline{x} Assignment \square N	1erger	☐ Individual(s) ci ☐ Association	h Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48326				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ C			☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation – Delaware				
	Execution Date <u>December 17, 200</u>	☐ Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be separate from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Ño-						
4.	Application number(s) or trademark							
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration 2,079,650					
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes <u>X</u> No		See all			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			سل در ا امر معناهم اس	5 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
	Name: Daniel L. Girdwood		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton Street Address Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501		☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
			8. Deposit Account number: 16 2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Daniel L. Girdwood	Day.	See	_ 5/21/03				
	Name of Person Signing	S	ignature	Date	<u>-</u>			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
N. 3.1								

FORM PTO-	-1594 RE		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Paten					
	lame of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bo □ Individ □ Genera ☑ Corpor	enteler Industries, Inc. 1-13-03		Name Benteler Automotive Corp. Internal Address: 1780 Pond Run			
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \underline{X}					
X C	Assignment		City: Auburn Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48326 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation – Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
			(Designation must be separate from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes □ No			
	application number(s) or trademark registration Trademark Application No.(s) Additional nu		B. Trademark Registration 2,079,650			
5. Na	ame and address of party to whom correspondence		1			
со	oncerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
N	lame: Daniel L. Girdwood		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00			
А	ddress: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	_	⊠ Enclosed			
D	eWitt & Litton	_	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
С	treet Address <u>Post Office Box 2567</u> lity: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49</u>	 9501	8. Deposit Account number: 16 2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
)1/14/2003 D	DO	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
<u> </u>	lame of Person Signing	<i> کاسے</i> Si	ignature 1/6/03 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Benteler Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, adopted and used a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Mark Issue Date
2,079,650 BENCHMARC 07/15/97

WHEREAS, Benteler Automotive Corp., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1780 Pond Run, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, was desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Benteler Industries, Inc., did assign unto said Benteler Automotive Corp. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of this 17^{14} day of DECEMBER, 2002.

BENTELER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Graham Bush

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

North American Technical Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0428